TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE



TUITION & FEES

CURRICULUM FEE Per student price Non-refundable Due upon registration or re-enrollment or Monthly payment option (+\$5/mo admin fee) TUITION Prices per student:	\$375 1 student: \$6,720 2 students: \$6,615 3 students: \$6,300 4+ students: \$5,775	VOLUNTEER HOURS Libertas Academy families are expected to volunteer 20 hours per year. This offsets hiring needs for various events throughout the academic year. However, we do not want this requirement to be a burden to families with limited time and are offering an option for them to "buy out" their volunteer hours for \$275 which allows us to pay for event support.
PAYMENT OPTIONS		
Tuition Paid Annually	Full tuition due July 1	
Tuition Paid by Semester	I/2 tuition due August I I/2 tuition due November I *\$50 late penalty applied if payment not received by due date	
Tuition Paid Monthly	Paid in 12 equal payments, beginning July 1 *\$25 late penalty applied if payment not received by the 10th of each month Accounts that fall 30 days behind will be assessed an additional \$25 late fee Students may not return if an account falls 90 days past due	

WITHDRAWAL

Libertas Academy has a withdrawal policy that reflects the timeline where teacher contracts and our own financial commitments are made. This policy is not intended to harm a family financially but to protect Libertas Academy's faculty from varying enrollment.

If a student is withdrawn following enrollment, the financial responsibility is as follows:

Withdrawn between Enrollment - March 31 Withdrawn April 1 - May 31 Withdrawn June 1 - July 31 Withdrawn after August 1

10% of committed tuition must be paid
25% of committed tuition must be paid
50% of committed tuition must be paid
100% of committed tuition must be paid

NO REFUND ON ENROLLMENT OR CURRICULUM FEES.

2025-2026 TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE



PROGRAM FEES

BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL CARE Per student price Non-refundable

\$10 per hour

BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL CARE

Libertas Academy offers families extended care for their students:

- Before School Care: 7:00am 8:00am
- After School Care (Homework Club): 3:15pm 5:15pm

This program is optional and will be billed monthly only for the time used (in 1 hour increments)

A LA CARTE PROGRAM

Prices per student:

Curriculum Fee

Transcript Fee

1 credit: \$1,733 2 credits: \$2,888 (\$1,444/credit) 3 credits: \$3,696 (\$1,232/credit)

\$105 per credit

\$250

(209) 736-1175

thelibertasacademy.org